FORM PTO-1595



103167847

EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 515.035US01

To the Honorable Commissioner of Fatents and Tracemarks	s. I lease record the attached original documents of co-	Jy thereor.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	:	
Fumihiko Fujimoto Tomohisa Koseki Minoru Horiyama	Name: FUJITSU TEN LIMITED	5. PTO 039	
	Street Address: 1-2-28, Goshi-dori Hyogo-ku, Kobe-shi	1/337 1/337	
	City: Hyogo Country: Japan	<u> </u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes _X_No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No		
X Assignment _ Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other			
Execution Date: 12/29/05, 12/29/05 and 12/29/05, respectively			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application 12/29/05, respectively	n, the execution date of the application is: 12/29/05, 1	2/29/05 and	
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent N	No(s).		
Title: DISC CHANGER			
Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents	involved: 1	
Name: David N. Fogg Address: Fogg & Associates, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)		
PO Box 581339 Minneapolis, MN 55458-1339	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to Credi enclosed Form PTO-2038	t Card per	
Customer number 34206	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to Deposit account number: _502432		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.			
David N. Fogg, Reg. No. 35,138 Name of Person Signing Signature	Date 20, 200	<i>ь</i>	
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document(s): 2		
Mail documents to be recorded wi	th required cover sheet information to:		
EJ/EVV6 HPHKZ11 00000016 11337039 \ P.O.	oner of Patents Box 1450		
FC:8021 40.00 0p Alexandria,	VA 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 017500 FRAME: 0535

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	FUJITSU TEN LIMITE	D		
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Addr e ss(es))	1-2-28, Gosho-dori	, Hyogo-ku, Kobe-shi, F	lyogo, Japan	
	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire at	pt of which is hereby acknowledged, the	e undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, he invention entitled	, assigns and
(Title of Invention)	DISC CHANGER			
	relating to International Patent Appl of the United States was executed on	ication PCT/JP/_ even date herewith or, if not so execut	and/or for which application for Leted, was:	etters Patent
Insert date	(a) executed on			
of execution of application, f not concurrent)	(b) filed on/	data, when known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) the spec	cified
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexan	nination application based thereon, for	d on said application and any continuati the full term or terms for which the said hereinafter, "said application(s) and Let	d Letters
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be de	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desir- on, including in the preparation and pro- rence, reissue, reexamination, or public clared in relation to same, such acts to	and without charge to but at the expense rable or expedient, for securing, maintain esecution of said application(s) and the in use proceeding, and in any litigation or include but not be limited to executing a coviding sworn testimony, and obtaining	ining and issuance of other legal all papers,
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have	e) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
(Signatures)	1) 藤本文方 (SIGNATURE)	Fumihiko Fujimoto	December 29, 2005	
	a Tomehisa Koseki	Tomohisa Koseki	December 29, 2005	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	3) Minoru. Horiyama	Minoru Horiyama	December 29, 2005	
	(SIGNATURE) ⁷	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	6) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	n			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

RECORDED: 01/20/2006

PATENT REEL: 017500 FRAME: 0536